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2024 NEWSS EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE
OFFICERS

President — Erin Hitchner - erin.hitchner@syngenta.com

President Elect - Thierry Besangon - thierry.besancon@rutgers.edu
Past President — Wes Everman - wes_everman@ncsu.edu

Vice President — Kate Venner — katelyn.venner@basf.com
Treasurer - Larissa Smith - larissa.smith@syngenta.com

COMMITTEES AND REPRESENTATIVES

Membership Chair — Matt EImore — Matthew.EImore@ rutgers.com
Editor — Vijay Singh - vijaysingh@vt.edu

Graduate Student Rep. — Eli Russell - ecrussell@vt.edu

Graduate Student Rep Elect — Navdeep Godara - ngodara@vt.edu
Research and Education — Carolyn Lowry - cvIi5836@psu.edu
Sustaining Membership/Weed Contest — Cajo Brunharo — brunharo@psu.edu
Public Relations - John Kaminski - kaminski@psu.edu

Media Communications - Lynn Sosnoskie — Ims438@-cornell.edu
WSSA Representative — Steve Pyle — steve.pyle@syngenta.com
CAST Representative - Anthony Witcher - awitcher@Tnstate.edu
Science Policy Director — Lee VanWychen - lee.vanwychen@wssa.net

The NEWSS Student Weed Contest is being planned for July 30, 2024, with North
Carolina State University serving as host for the event.

2024 - The 77" Annual Meeting of the NEWSS Meeting was successfully held in person
at the Hyatt Regency Boston, MA January 8-11, 2024.

2025 - The 78" Annual Meeting will be held in Annapolis, MD at the Graduate Hotel
January 6-9, 2025

2026 — The 79th Annual Meeting location and host hotel venue is currently being
determined for January 2026 and will be communicated once selected.

2027 — The 80th Annual Meeting is proposed to meet jointly with the NCWSS in
Columbus, OH in Dec 2026 rather than our customary Jan. 2027 time.

Respectfully submitted,
Steve Pyle, NEWSS Representative
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